



**DeWight Dopslauf, C.P.M., CPPO  
Harris County Purchasing Agent**

November 15, 2021

Commissioners Court  
Harris County, Texas

**RE: Job No. 210330**

Members of Commissioners Court:

Please approve the following award on the basis of low bid subject to applicable bond(s) to be received from the vendor(s):

**Description:** Repair of Various Roads in the East Aldine (South) Area for the BetterStreets2Neighborhoods Community Program for Harris County Precinct 2

**Bid(s) Received:** Four (4) on November 01, 2021 (see attached)

**Vendor(s):** GMJ Paving Co.

**Amount:** \$5,980,623

**Evaluated By:** • Harris County Purchasing • Office of the County Engineer  
• Precinct 2

Purchase order(s) will be issued upon Commissioners Court approval.

Sincerely,

DeWight Dopslauf  
Purchasing Agent

JOA  
Attachment(s)  
cc: Vendor(s)

**FOR INCLUSION ON COMMISSIONERS COURT AGENDA NOVEMBER 30, 2021**

Item No.	Description	UOM	Est. Qty.	GMJ Paving Co. <sup>1</sup>		AAA Asphalt Paving Inc		Main Lane Industries, Ltd.		Gulf Coast	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	VIDEO RECORDING CONSTRUCTION	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00
2	REPAIR BASE COURSE USING DENSE-GRADED HOT-MIX ASPHALT (PG 64-22, TYPE A) - 4" TO 8" TYPICAL	TON	12100	\$95.00	\$1,149,500.00	\$110.00	\$1,331,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,452,000.00	\$ 131.00	\$1,585,100.00
3	REPAIR BASE COURSE USING DENSE-GRADED HOT-MIX ASPHALT (PG 64-22, TYPE B) - 4" TO 8" TYPICAL	TON	12100	\$95.00	\$1,149,500.00	\$115.00	\$1,391,500.00	\$126.00	\$1,524,600.00	\$ 136.00	\$1,645,600.00
4	REPAIR BASE COURSE WITH CEMENT STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGEGATE BASE COURSE - PAID BY TON	TON	500	\$65.00	\$32,500.00	\$135.00	\$67,500.00	\$135.00	\$67,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$67,500.00
5	IN-PLACE FULL DEPTH COLD FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT RECYCLING - PORTLAND CEMENT (5% BY DRY WEIGHT)	TON	580	\$13.00	\$7,540.00	\$200.00	\$116,000.00	\$190.00	\$110,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$92,800.00
6	IN-PLACE FULL DEPTH COLD FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT RECYCLING - (10 INCH DEPTH)	SY	24739	\$13.00	\$321,607.00	\$8.75	\$216,466.25	\$11.00	\$272,129.00	\$ 8.25	\$204,096.75
7	SALVAGING, HAULING, AND STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1"-2" DEPTH) AT BRIDGES AND DRIVEWAYS	SY	11171	\$3.25	\$36,305.75	\$6.50	\$72,611.50	\$7.50	\$83,782.50	\$ 7.15	\$79,872.65
8	SALVAGING, HAULING, AND STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALT PAVEMENT - 2"	SY	204266	\$3.25	\$663,864.50	\$2.75	\$561,731.50	\$2.50	\$510,665.00	\$ 3.50	\$714,931.00
9	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT (PRIME COAT) (0.40 GALLONS PER SQUARE YARD)	GAL	9895	\$2.50	\$24,737.50	\$2.25	\$22,263.75	\$2.10	\$20,779.50	\$ 2.10	\$20,779.50
10	TACK COAT (0.10 GALLONS PER SQUARE YARD)	GAL	20420	\$4.00	\$81,680.00	\$2.75	\$56,155.00	\$2.00	\$40,840.00	\$ 2.75	\$56,155.00
11	DENSE-GRADED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE (PG64-22, TYPE D, SAC B) - FOR FEATHERING INTERSECTIONS AND DRIVEWAYS 1"- 2" THICK	TON	710	\$105.00	\$74,550.00	\$107.00	\$75,970.00	\$112.00	\$79,520.00	\$ 153.00	\$108,630.00
12	DENSE-GRADED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE (PG64-22, TYPE D, SAC B) 2" THICK	TON	11746	\$105.00	\$1,233,330.00	\$107.00	\$1,256,822.00	\$112.00	\$1,315,552.00	\$ 106.00	\$1,245,076.00
13	DENSE-GRADED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE (PG64-22, TYPE C, SAC B) - FOR FEATHERING INTERSECTIONS AND DRIVEWAYS 1"- 2" THICK	TON	520	\$110.00	\$57,200.00	\$105.00	\$54,600.00	\$110.00	\$57,200.00	\$ 154.00	\$80,080.00
14	DENSE-GRADED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE (PG64-22, TYPE C, SAC B) 2" THICK	TON	8612	\$110.00	\$947,320.00	\$105.00	\$904,260.00	\$110.00	\$947,320.00	\$ 108.00	\$930,096.00
15	TRAFFIC CONTROL - FURNISH, INSTALL & REMOVE	MO	6	\$15,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$120,000.00
16	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE I (THERMOPLASTIC) 4" YELLOW/DASHED - FURNISHED & APPLIED (15' OVER 40')	LF	34012	\$0.50	\$17,006.00	\$0.41	\$13,944.92	\$0.70	\$23,808.40	\$ 0.40	\$13,604.80
17	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE II (PAINT) 4" YELLOW/DASHED - FURNISHED & APPLIED (15' OVER 40')	LF	34012	\$0.25	\$8,503.00	\$0.22	\$7,482.64	\$0.45	\$15,305.40	\$ 0.30	\$10,203.60
18	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKERS TYPE II-A-A - FURNISHED & INSTALLED	EA	340	\$6.00	\$2,040.00	\$5.00	\$1,700.00	\$5.50	\$1,870.00	\$ 5.00	\$1,700.00
19	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKERS TYPE II-B-B - FURNISHED & INSTALLED	EA	102	\$6.00	\$612.00	\$5.00	\$510.00	\$12.00	\$1,224.00	\$ 5.00	\$510.00
20	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (YELLOW GUIDEMARK - REMOVABLE) FURNISHED, APPLIED & REMOVED	EA	9070	\$2.25	\$20,407.50	\$0.75	\$6,802.50	\$1.00	\$9,070.00	\$ 0.45	\$4,081.50
21	OFF-DUTY UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER (MIN. BID \$45/HR.)	HR	40	\$48.00	\$1,920.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 48.00	\$1,920.00
22	PROJECT SIGN	EA	10	\$5,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$950.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 625.00	\$6,250.00
<b>Grand Total</b>					<b>\$5,980,623.25</b>		<b>\$6,284,620.06</b>		<b>\$6,674,265.80</b>		<b>\$6,989,486.80</b>

<sup>1</sup> Award Recommendation Low Bid